CHANGE ORDER
No. 4

Project: Reed Street Drainage Improvements Project

1.) DATE OF ISSUANCE: February 8, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: _February 8, 2024

OWNER: _Caln Township
OWNER'S CONTRACT NO.: __Reed Street Improvements ENGINEER (to administer construction): _ Gilmore & Associates, Inc.
CONTRACTOR: Foresight Concepts, Inc. DESIGN ENGINEER:_ARRO Consulting, inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: The required date for Substantial Completion is adjusted to April 25, 2024 and required date for Final Complefion is adjusted to May 25,
2024 (which corresponds to an extension of 90 days).

Reason for Change Order: Based on the date that Notice to Proceed was issued and the length of the Contract Times, the dates for substantial and final
completion fell in the middle of winter, which is not suitable weather for road paving {which is one of the last work activities for the coniract). The
adjusted Contract Times will allow for paving to be completed during suitable weather conditions.

Attachments: None.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE; CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Criginal Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: _210
$_ 1.248.400.00 Ready for final payment:_240
days or dates
Net changes from previous Change Order No. 0 to 3 Net change from previous Change Order No. _0 to _3
$ 22.477.86 0
Days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion:_210
$_ 1,270,847.86 Ready for final payment:_240
days or dates
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$ 0.00 : 90
days
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion:_300
Ready for final payment:_330 | -
$__1.270,847.86 i /W
RECOMMENDED APPROVED [
{J
Gilmore & Asseaates Inc. Caln Township

Date: 1/26/24 Date:




